Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2005	01/01/2005		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
Veridian Systems Divi	ision, Inc.	Name	12/17/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:	General Dynar	Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	12450 Fair Lakes Circle				
Internal Address:	Suite 800				
City:	Fairfax				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22033				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3		Number		
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1027		270236			
Application Number: 1127		1272058	\$120.00		
Patent Number: 69858		985812			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)429-3902					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-429-3000					
Phone: 202-429-3000 Email: swatkins@steptoe.com					
Correspondent Name: Scott D. Watkins					
Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue NW					
Address Line 2:	2: Steptoe & Johnson LLP				
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12492.0027			
			PATENT		



This is to Certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 12th day of January, 2005

adue o , Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0115

RECEIVED

OF VERIDIAN SYSTEMS DIVISION, INC. INTO

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

GENERAL DYNAMICS ADVANCED INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

DUREAU OF CONVERLIAL SEXYLES

JAN 1 1 2005

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

JAN 1 1 2005

FILED

FIRST: The Plan of Merger is as follows:

(a) The name of each constituent entity and its identification number MSOF convertence of SERVICES

<u>Name</u>

Identification No.

Veridian Systems Division, Inc. 455624 General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc. 647656

(b) The name of the surviving entity and its identification number is:

<u>Name</u>

Identification No.

General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc. 647656

The street address of the surviving corporation is: c/o General Dynamics Corporation, 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Falls Church, Virginia 22042.

SECOND: The merger shall be effective . at 12:01 a.m. Eastern time on January II, 2005 immediately following the effective time of both (a) the merger of Veridian Commercial Operations, a Delaware corporation, with and into Veridian Information Solutions, Inc., a California corporation and (b) the transactions contemplated by that certain Contribution Agreement by and between Veridian Systems Division, Inc. and Veridian Information Solutions dated to be effective as of January 1, 2005.

THIRD: The following information applies to each constituent corporation to the merger:

Name of Corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Class or series entitled to vote	Class or series entitled to vote as a class
Veridian Systems Division, Inc. 🗧	100 shares of Common Stock	Common Stock	None
General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc.	1,000 shares of Common Stock	Common Stock	None

FOOLD SEAV APPEARS ONLY OF

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0116 FOURTH: The number of shares is not subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger.

FIFTH: (a) The manner and basis of converting shares is as follows:

At the effective time of the merger, each then-outstanding share of capital stock of Veridian Systems Division, Inc. will, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof. Each then-outstanding share of capital stock of General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc. will, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of capital stock of the surviving corporation.

(b) Following the merger, the current certificate of incorporation of General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, without amendment.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

EIGHTH: The Plan of Merger was approved by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of Veridian Systems Division, Inc. in accordance with Section 703(a) of the Michigan Business Corporation Act.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TOTAL P.03

. •

• : •

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 17th day of December, 2004.

VERIDIAN SYSTEMS DIVISION, INC.

By: " Margara N. House

Secretary

CINCAGO_1191463_1

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL RECORDED: 02/12/2008

TOTAL P.04

.

PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0118